

## Release and Hold Harmless Agreement for Use of the Cochlear Implant Specialty Certification® Logo

I, \_\_\_\_\_, am a Cochlear Implant Specialty

| Certification® credential holder in go<br>of the Cochlear Implant Specialty Corespect to the marketing of my profe   | ertification® (CISC) logo for u                              |   |
|--|--|---|
| I expressly understand and ac<br>Certification® must be identified in f<br>on stationery, marketing materials, e<br>acknowledge that use of either the lo<br>Certification" is to identify my indiv  | tc. as well. I also expressly ungo or the term "Cochlear Imp | onic logo will be used nderstand and lant Specialty |
| I expressly agree to indemnify, and hold harmless, the American Board of Audiology® and the corporate entity of which it is a part, with respect to any loss, claim, suit and/or injury occasioned by the use of the CISC term or logo on my website, stationary and any and all printed materials, or the misappropriation of the logo from my website or from any of my materials. |  |   |
| I expressly agree that I may use the logo while I am a certificant in good standing and that I will cease to use the logo on stationery, marketing materials, and remove it from my website in the event that my credential expires and I am no longer in good standing.   |  |   |
| Name (please print)  | Signature  | Date  |